Sources for plants and seeds native to Northeast Ohio

Three notes of importance in purchasing plants for your garden:

Please try to be sure that the source where you purchase your native plants has not treated those
plants with an insecticide such as a neonicotinoid, which is lethal to pollinators that attempt to
pollinate the plant. Ask at the nursery; if they cannot assure you, then buy from someone else.
Nurseries need to know that this makes a difference to their customers.

Please do not sow seeds that have been coated with neonicotinoids; just one such seed will kill any
bird that eats it. https://abcbirds.org/neonics

Itis always best to plant specimens that have been grown from local phenotypes — that is,
descended from plants that originally grew as close to your vicinity as possible. You may wish to
take this into account when sourcing plants.

Ohio Native Plant Nurseries
Many local nurseries sell native plants; this list is of Ohio nurseries that specialize in selling native
plants. If you learn of others, please let us know so we can verify practices and add them to our list.

Avonlea Gardens, Chardon, OH Ohio Native Habitat Nursery, Westlake, OH
Down Nature’s Path, Greenville, OH Powell’s Native Wildflowers, North Canton, OH
Five Springs Farm, Athens OH Riverside Native Trees, Delaware, OH

Meadow City, Collinwood, OH Scioto Gardens, Delaware, OH

Natives in Harmony, Marengo, OH Star Farms Native Plants, Kenton, OH

Native Ohio Plants, Tipp City, OH The Milkweed Patch, Troy, OH

Nodding Onions Gardens, Columbia Station, OH Wild Hare Nursery, Columbus OH
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Mail Order Nurseries Selling Plants Native to Northeast Ohio
These sources are outside of Ohio, and sell plants that may or may not be native here. Most of
these sites have maps that show their products’ native ranges. If one does not, you can check the
plant’s native range at https://plants.usda.gov.

Agrecol, www.agrecol.com

Amanda’s Native Garden, www.amandasnativeplants.com
Arche Wild, https://archewild.com

Direct Native Plants, www.directnativeplants.com

Dropseed Native Plant Nursery, www.dropseednursery.com

Edge of the Woods Native Plant Nursery, https://edgeofthewoodsnursery.com
Fedco Trees, www.fedcoseeds.com/trees

Feral Flora, www.feral-flora.com

Garden for Wildlife, https://gardenforwildlife.com

Go Native Tree farm, www.gonativetrees.com

Kollar Nursery, www.kollarnursery.com

Lupine Gardens, https://lupinegardens.com

Meadowsweet Native Plant farm, www.meadowsweetnative.com
MidAtlantic Natives, https://midatlanticnatives.com

Missouri Wildflowers, https://mowildflowers-net.3dcartstores.com
Native Wildflowers & Seeds, https://ionxchange.com

Natural Garden Natives, www.naturalgardennatives.com

Go Native Tree farm, www.gonativetrees.com

Prairie Nursery, www.prairienursery.com

Prairie Moon Nursery, www.prairiemnoon.com

Toad Shade Wildflower Farm, https://toadshade.com

Wild Ridge, https://wildridgeplants.com

Izel Plants, www.izelplants.com, is an online source from which retail buyers may buy native plants
from wholesale-only production nurseries at a small markup. Plants are frequently available in
large quantities and in small sizes.

Mail Order Sources for Seed of Plants Native to Ohio

Many other sources sell seed for our native plants; this is a list of companies that specialize in
providing specifically native plant seed appropriate to Northeast Ohio gardens. Once again, if you
find more updates information, please let us know.

Conservation Blueprint, www.conservationblueprint.com (custom seed mixes)
Ernst Conservation Seeds, www.ernstseeds.com

Michigan Wildflower Farm, www.michiganwildflowerfarm.com

Native Wildflowers & Seeds, https://ionxchange.com
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